

FOI DOF/2024-0193

Request**Subject: IRC300237 - DP Economist**

Further to the above, I would also like to request the following additional information:

1. The number of internal candidates broken down by Department (overall and shortlisted).
2. The number of candidates recorded as known to panellists (overall and shortlisted)

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds some of the information requested.

1. The overall number of internal candidates, broken down by Department:

DAERA	5
DE	1
DfC	4
DfE	13
DfI	2
DoF	13
DoH	1
DOJ	2
Total	41

The number of internal candidates shortlisted, broken down by Department:

DAERA	2
DE	1
DfC	4
DfE	6
DoF	7
DoH	1
DOJ	1
Total	22

2. This information is not held.